

"বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার"

BANGLADESH PETROLEUM EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BAPEX)

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Foreign Purchase Department, Administration Division

BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

Invitation for International Tender

		Witation 101 International Associates Division
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)
3.	Company	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX)
4.	Procuring Entity Name	General Manager, Administration Division, BAPEX.
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka
6.	Invitation ref. No./Tender No.	BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-1230/2024, Dated 25-04-2024
7.	Invitation for	Procurement of DST & Slick Line Services (Rental) for Sundalpur-4 & Srikail-5 appraisal Cum Development Well.
Kev	Information	To the Market (OCTETM)
8.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (ICT), One Stage Two Envelope Tendering Method (OSTETM).
Fun	ding Information	
9.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB (Under Cash Foreign Exchange)
Part	icular Information	W. H. (C. 1.1. A 9. C. ileil 5) and Two
10.	Indenting Division/Project Name	Well Services Division/Two Appraisal Cum Development Well (Sundolpur-4 & Srikail-5) and Two Exploratory Well (Sundalpur-South 1 & Jamalpur-1) Drilling Project.
11.	Last Selling Date of Tender	26 06 2024 of 15 00 Hrs (RST)
12.	Place of Tender Selling	a) Accounts & Finance Division, BAPEX Bhaban (Level-3), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka
	7.400 01 2344 2	b) Petrobangla Petrocenter, Accounts Division, 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka.
		c) Titas Gas Transmission and Distribution Company Ltd (TGTDCL)
		A accounts Division 105 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dnaka-1215.
13.	Date & Time of selling of Tender	Tender documents will be available from 05-05-2024 to 26-06-2024 between 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs.
1201	Document	BST on all working days.
14.	Tender Closing Date & Time	27-06-2024 at 11.00 Hrs. (BST)
15.	Tender Opening Date & Time	27-06-2024 at 11.30 Hrs. (BST)
16.	Place of Tender Receiving &	Foreign Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.
10.	Opening	BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
Info	ormation for Tenderer	
17.	Eligibility of Tenderer	1) The Tenderer shall have a minimum 07 years of overall experience in DST & SLICK line
17.	Englosses of a second	operation services
		2) The Tenderer shall have a minimum 05 years of specific experience in DST & SLICK line
		operation services to at least international Oil/Gas Companies.
		3) Bonafide manufacturers/suppliers/Tenderer or their authorized agents of all countries
	20	except which Countries do not have any diplomatic relation with Bangladesh.
18.	Brief Description of Goods	DST & Slick line Operation Services (Rental) for Sundalpur South-1 & Jamalpur-1 Exploratory Well.
19.	Price of Tender Document	Rangladeshi Taka 10 000 00 or US\$ 90.00 (Non-refundable).
20.	Procuring Entity Details	General Manager (Administration), Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.
	,	(BAPEX), BAPEX Bhaban (Level-5), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A,Dhaka-1215.
21.	Address of the Official Inviting	General Manager (Administration), Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd.
	Tender	(BAPEX) BAPEX Bhaban (Level-5), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A,Dhaka-1215.
22.	Special instruction	a) Tender must remain valid for 150 days from the date of closing of the tender.
		b) Amount of tender security: 20,00,000.00 BDT or US\$ 18,182.00 in the form of Bank Guarantee
		issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign bank duly endorsed by a
	li .	scheduled bank in Bangladesh located in Dhaka with full obligation and liabilities.
		c) Mode of Shipment : By Sea
		d) The tender security must remain valid for 178 (one hundred seventy eight) days from the date of
		closing of the tender.
		e) If tender opening day happens to fall on any Govt. holiday, tenders shall be opened at the same
		hours on the first subsequent working day.
		f) This tender notice will also be available at Petrobangla Website: www.petrobangla.org.bd , BAPEX
		Website: www.bapex.com.bd and www.cptu.com.bd
23.	This tender will be conducted as pe	r the PPA-2006 & Public Procurement Regulations-2008.
24.	The Company reserves the right to	accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

General Manager (Administration)

Not to be printed

General Manager (Administration)